DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-968686

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=5

06/07/2021 09:21 AM

VACATION OWNERSHIP TITLE AGENCY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A portion of: 1319-30-643-009 Escrow No. 20212133

Recording Requested By:

Vacation Ownership Title Agency

Mail Tax Statement to: The Ridge Tahoe P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail to: Diane Bartsch P.O. Box 1725 Minden, NV 89423

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Title of Document)

(Only use if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal
information as required by law: (check applicable)
X Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)
Signature
oignature .
Shanna Haney Printed Name
Shanna naney Philted Name
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, and is
correcting
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
(Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed.

A.P.N. No.:	A portion of 1319-30-643-009								
Escrow No.:	20212133								
	cording Requested By:								
Vacation	Ownership Title Agency, Inc.								
Vacation Ownership Title Agency, Inc. When Recorded Mail To:									
W	nen Recorded Mail To:								
DIANE BARTS	CH								
P.O. Box 1725									
Minden, NV 89	423								

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nev	vada)
) ss.
County of	DOUGLAS)

DIANE BARTSCH, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That DON MINER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as DON MINER named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED dated January 9, 2009 executed by PHILIP W. SEGHI and LAURIE SEGHI, husband and wife to DON MINER, a single man and DIANE BARTSCH, a single woman, together as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded as Instrument No.735664, on January 12, 2009 in Book 109 and Page 1639, of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

Dated: ✓

DIANE BARTSCH

STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF DOUGLOS) SS	
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on	Gray 17, 202
Mary Public States	MARY KELSH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 98-49567-5 - Expires Nov. 06, 2022



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH /
VITAL STATISTICS

ASE FILE NO. 417	6	ť	6	6	E	ŗ,	7	i	ı	ı	1		ľ	Į	4	ć	4											ł		ı	Ì					ĺ	۱	١	į	į					l	1	١	١			١		١		l																																																																																											
------------------	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	---	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	---	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2020024211

TVDE 00		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Law gen		STAT	E FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIC	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF	DEATH / ~
PERMANENT	Donald		MINER		November (ıglas
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR O	THER INSTITUTION -Name	(If not either, giv	e street an 3e.lf Hosp. Inpatient(St	or Inst. indicate DC	A,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Minden	illa (illander)	1733 Toni Cour		731 (1491) 731 (1491) 74 (1491)	Home		Male
PLOEDENI	5. RACE (Specify) Whit	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Origin? Specify 7a./ Non-Hispanic (Yea		7b. UNDER 1 YEAR MOS DAYS	7c. UNDER 1/DAY	1 \	TH (Mo/Day/Yr) 7, 1939
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT C	DUNTRY 10.EDUCATION	11. MARITAL STATU Divorc	JS (Specify) 12. SUR	VIVING SPOUSE'S NA	ME (Last name prior to	first marriage)
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California	United States	20		100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	DIVIDEO OD IVIDU	NTDV IE	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -0969	of Configuration of	N (Give Kind of Work Done CHIROPRACTOR	During Wost of	14b. KIND OF BUS	MEDICAL		r in US Armed ces? Yes
RESIDENCE ITEMS	5, 11, 5, 12, 11, 12, 12		ic. CITY, TOWN OR LOCAT	ION 15d. ST	REET AND NUMBER	MEDIOAL		e. INSIDE CITY IITS (Specify Yes
* L	Nevada /	Douglas	Minden	1733	Toni Court		ort	No) No
3	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fir				PARENT - NAME (Fir	st Middle Last S	Suffix)	
PARENTS	E	3 Franklin MINER			Ma	ry Jane STIL	ES	
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Kelly: N	440 A.	18b. MAILING ADDRES	AF	.F.D. No, City or Town Toni Court Minde	2 2000 - 2000	123	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO				The second secon	19c. LOCATION		State
ISPOSITION	Cremation		Truckee Mea	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	200		arks Nevada 8	9431
8	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	IATURE (Or Person Acting as Su	ch) 20b. FUNERAL DIR LICENSE NUMBER		ME AND ADDRESS O	F FACILITY vada Funeral	Sondoon	
	CAND WILL SECTION	RE AUTHENTICATED	EDOVO		The same of the sa		rson City NV 8	9706
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRI				7-3	1		
		rledge, death occurred at the time	, date and place and due		basis of examination an			
	୍କ to the cause(s) stated.(Sign	ature & Title) SIGNATU	RE AUTHENTICATED	글을 at the time,	date and place and due	to the cause(s) state	ed. (Signature & Title	∍)
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da			호 0 문 의 22b, DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y	r) 220	HOUR OF DEATH	1 Dead 5.4
	្ងី November 04, 202	0 444 -	22:25	Con				
	은 뿐 (Type or Print)	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN		e o	ONOUNCED DEAD (M		. PRONOUNCED I	DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENI a Schwartz MD 710 W.				r Print)	23b, LICENSE NUI 911	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T STO	2.0		ED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH	DUE TO COMMUN	
REGISTRAR		SIGNATURE AUTHENT	/M/	o/Day/Yr) Nov	vember 04, 2020	YE	s □ no	\square
CAUSE OF		(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PE	R LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (! Interval betwee	n onset and death
DEATH	PARTI (a) Malignant	Neoplasm Of Unspe	ecified Kidney, Ex	cept Rena	al Pelvis	i m	į.	
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	**** *****	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	11.00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	A AND	Interval betwee	n onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	(b)		(1.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Attached to the second			
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	5	/ /			Interval betwee	n onset and death
CAUSE STATING THE	(c) /							
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Interval between	en onset and death
8 _ / // ` .	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS Conditions contribu	tion to dooth but not root thin	a in the underlyin	A Post	I loc Aut	0000 (0	NC CACE
							o) No No	AS CASE RRED TO CORONER ify Yes or No)
	28a: ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE	E HOW INJURY OCCURRE	ED		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY-At hom ouilding, etc. (Specify)	e, farm, street, factory, offic	e 28g. LOCATI	ON STREET OF	R R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN	/ STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unlest/perpagation of Registrar.



EXHIBIT "A"

(28)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 008 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in Odd-numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-009